State of Rhode Island
and Providence Plantations
Department of Health
Office of Health Professions Regulation
Vs.
Rachel Robillard (CO5-775)
CONSENT ORDER

Pursuant to RIG.L. (2001 Reenactment) Section 23-17.4-et.al and the Rules and
Regulations promulgated thereunder, the Rhode Island Department of Health (hereinafter
“Department”), after review and consultation with the Assisted Living Residence
Administrator Certification Board, has investigated a complaint charging Rachel Robilalrd
(ALRAO00167) (hereinafter “Respondent”) with a violation of Section 23-17.4-et. al of the
General Laws.

1. Respondent is an Assisted Living Residence Administrator in the State of Rhode Island.

2. That, Respondent has been employed as an administrator at Charlesgate Serﬁor Living
Center, Providence, Rhode Island.

3. That on or about 11 January, 18 August 2004 and 1 August 2005, Respondent was
verbally abusive, intimidating, harassing and antagonizing towards the residents.

4. That the c;mduct described in paragraph three (3) constitutes unprofessional conduct as
defined in Section 23-17.4, and Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder.

Based on the foregoing, the Rhode Island Department of Health hereby enters the following:

1. Respondent is an Assisted Living Residence Administrator and is able to

conduct business under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Rhode



a)

f)

Island.
Respondent admits to the jurisdiction of the Department and hereby agrees to
remain under the jurisdiction of the Department.
Respondent has read this Consent Order and understands that it is a proposal
of the Department and is subject to the final approval by the Department.
This Consent Order and the contents thereof are not binding on Respondent
until final approval by the Department.
Respondent hereby acknowledges and waives:
The right to appear personally or by counsel or both before the
Department;
The right to produce witnesses and evidence in his behalf at a hearing;
The right to cross-examine witnesses;
The right to have subpoenas issued by the Department;
The right to further procedural steps except for those specifically
contained herein;

Any and all rights of appeal of this Consent Order;

Acceptance by the Respondent and approval by the Department of this Consent

Order constitutes an admission of the facts contained herein.

This Consent Order shall become part of the public record of this proceeding

once it is accepted by both parties.

This Consent Order shall become part of the public record of this proceeding

once it is accepted by all parties.

Respondent shall voluntarily accept the sanction of a reprimand with probation.



Entered as al Consent Order of the Department of Health at a meeting held on 10 January 2006.

Signed thif day of - 200%
Rachel quillard
Approved|on this day of | 2007

Charles Allexandre, Chief
Health Professions Regulation

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I have mailed the within Consent Order
and cover letter by Certified Mail to Rachel Robillard, 410 ebster
Avenue, Cranston, RI 02920 on this éé%day of 2007.
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